FILED 08/26/2019 Clerk of the

Appellate Courts

_ 1

IN RE AMENDMENTS TO THE TENNESSEE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

No. ADM2018-01575

ORDER

On January 8, 2019, the Court entered an order adopting the following amendments to the Rules of Civil Procedure, with an effective date of July 1, 2019, subject to approval by resolution of the General Assembly. The General Assembly has approved these rules as of August 23, 2019. As a result, the Court hereby amends the effective date of the below-listed amendments to the Rules of Civil Procedure to October 1, 2019.

RULE 4 PROCESS

RULE 34 PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS AND THINGS AND ENTRY UPON LAND FOR

INSPECTION AND OTHER PURPOSES

Because there are no other changes, the text of the amendments set out in the Appendix attached to the January 8, 2019 order is not repeated with this order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

FOR THE COURT:

JEFFREY'S. BIVINS

O8/26/2019
Clerk of the
Appellate Courts

IN RE AMENDMENT TO THE TENNESSEE RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

No. ADM2018-01575

ORDER

On January 8, 2019, the Court entered an order adopting the following amendment to the Rules of Criminal Procedure, with an effective date of July 1, 2019, subject to approval by resolution of the General Assembly. The General Assembly has approved this rule as of August 23, 2019. As a result, the Court hereby amends the effective date of the below-listed amendment to the Rules of Criminal Procedure to October 1, 2019.

RULE 43 PRESENCE OF THE DEFENDANT

Because there are no other changes, the text of the amendment set out in the Appendix attached to the January 8, 2019 order is not repeated with this order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

FOR THE COURT:

JEFFREY S. BIVINS

FILED 08/26/2019 Clerk of the

Appellate Courts

IN RE AMENDMENTS TO THE TENNESSEE RULES OF JUVENILE PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE

No. ADM2018-01575

ORDER

On January 8, 2019, the Court entered an order adopting the following amendments to the Rules of Juvenile Practice and Procedure, with an effective date of July 1, 2019, subject to approval by resolution of the General Assembly. The General Assembly has approved these rules as of August 23, 2019. As a result, the Court hereby amends the effective date of the below-listed amendments to the Rules of Juvenile Practice and Procedure to October 1, 2019.

RULE 109	ORDERS FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF
	CHILDREN
RULE 201	PRELIMINARY INQUIRY AND
	INFORMAL ADJUSTMENT
RULE 202	PRETRIAL DIVERSION
RULE 212	PROBATION OR HOME PLACEMENT
	SUPERVISION VIOLATION

Because there are no other changes, the text of the amendments set out in the Appendix attached to the January 8, 2019 order is not repeated with this order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

FOR THE COURT:

JEFFREY S. BIVINS

FILED 08/26/2019

Clerk of the Appellate Courts

IN RE AMENDMENT TO THE TENNESSEE RULES OF EVIDENCE

No. ADM2018-01575

ORDER

On January 8, 2019, the Court entered an order adopting the following amendment to the Rules of Evidence, with an effective date of July 1, 2019, subject to approval by resolution of the General Assembly. The General Assembly has approved this rule as of August 23, 2019. As a result, the Court hereby amends the effective date of the below-listed amendment to the Rules of Evidence to October 1, 2019.

RULE 412 SEX OFFENSE CASES; RELEVANCE OF VICTIM'S SEXUAL BEHAVIOR

Because there are no other changes, the text of the amendment set out in the Appendix attached to the January 8, 2019 order is not repeated with this order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

FOR THE COURT:

IEFFRENS. BIVINS